Mt. Diable Unified	School	District
1936 Carlotta Drive		
Concord, CA 94519		

Amendment No	to	PO 97583	
Amenament No.		11000	

				Ame	nament 190		11000		
A	Ind	lependent Serv	ice Contract						
	Ma	aster Contract					<u>~</u>	ents to the	$T^{\prime}$
This	Am	sendment is ente	ered into betw	een the Mt. Dia	blo Unified Scho	ool District (MDU	JSD) and <u></u> しょ	and to 190 /	
(CO	NTF	RACTOR). MD	USD entered	into an Agreen	ent with CONT	RACTOR for pro	fessional services on	•	
	Ap	ril 11,		20 <u>16</u> and the	parties agree to	amend that Agre	ement as follows.		
	- 1	a striam (Obs	ak and campl	ete ONE of the	ontions below).				
	1.	OF CONTED A	CTOD sorees	to provide the f	following amend	ed services. (Pro	vide full description o	f expected final results,	
		euch as sec	vices, materia	als, products, an	d/or reports; atta	ich additional pag	ges as necessary).		
		Casino	<u>,                                    </u>	Blackjo	ack la	61U3, 1	Craps 7.	at 14, 2016 promoder to and not	· >- (·
		1	R.m. L.	Sairit	of in	9 8-9	/		
		Prop	100	edich.	of Fia	as and	HATS for M	ay 14,2016 prom	
		☐ The scope	of work is att	ached as Exhib	it A (incorporate	d by reference to	the extent that it is su	bordinate to and not	
		inconsiste	nt with this A	greement).					
		☐ The scope	of work is un	changed.					
		· ·							
	2.	Terms: (Chec	k and comple	te ONE of the c	ptions below).		(davoluookolman)	the Land the amended	
		☐ The contra	act term is ext	ended by an add	muonai		(uays/wccks/mon	ths), and the amended	
		expiration	date is			,			
		18. The contra	act term is und	changed.					
	3.	Commoneation	. Check and	complete ONE	of the options b	elow. This provis	sion may only be char	iged if there is also a	
	J.	change to the	bove Service	s OR Terms of	the Contract).				
		The rate is am	ended by an		□increase of	□decrease of	\$for	of surviou	
							<i>,</i> ,	•	
	区	The contract a	mount is ame	ided by an	ixincrease of	□decrease of	s 2,132	to original	
		contract amou	nt.		<b>~</b>	0			
		The amended	contract ⊠ar	nount Drate i	s now \$	9,625			
								all ramain unabangad aud	
	4.	Remaining P	ovisions: Al	l other provision	is of the Agreen	ient, and prior An	nenament(s) ii any, sii	all remain unchanged and	
		in full force an							
	5.	Amendment !	History: This	contract has pr	eviously been ar	nended as follows	S:		
	No		Gener	al Description	of Reason for A	mendment	Amount of Increas	se/Decrease	
							\$		
							\$		
	L		1			1	-	demonstrative with the second	
	6.	Approval: Ti	iis Agreement	is not effective	and no payment	t shall be made to	Contractor until it is:	approved. Approval	
		requires signat	ure by the Su	perintendent (o	this designee).				
	Mŧ	Diatyld USD		Mt. Diablo U	JSD A	Contract	or	Board Approval (if ne	edec
	17.5.5.1	797111	_		Lalle		1 5		
	Ву:	yagy	3n 1 2 2	By My Superinter	lon or Designee	By:		Docket Number:	 ber
		Budgkt Adhinistra	tor/Principal	superment.	La 1 C.	,	Maly		
	Date	e: 4/14/1	<u>(,                                    </u>	Date:	112/10	Date:	1/10/1/0_	Date:	-
					` `		I = I		

#### PUKCHASE UKDEK CHANGE FUKIVI

## Purchasing Department

\*\*\*\*\*THIS FORM TO BE SENT TO THE FISCAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT\*\*\*\*

/=:!:!!! fam.uaud ta	Durchasing after the	y approve the changes)
- Hiscai Will Torwaru to	Fulliabilit after the	A abbioac rise anameral

REQUESTO	OR NAME: CAVISSA Shorext. # 260 Ignacio Valley PO#: 97583 V	2 EMAIL:	Frents to Te. "I"	
	LECTION APPROPRIATELY: Cancel PO Cha	ange PO (fill out ap	plicable areas below)	
De	elete Line Item(s)			
Line Item	Description	Price	Budget Code to be Charged	
		\$		
Ch	nange of Budget Code ONLY			
Line Item	Change From:	Change To:	Amount	
			\$	
			\$	
Ch	Description, Quantity, and/or Price to be changed  Merchel PO 97583	Price	Budget Code to be Charged: 399 - 3936 · 39 - 5800	
Ac	ld Line Item(s) Reason required if PO total is inc	reased by 10% or r	more*	
Line Item	Description	Price	Budget Code to be Charged:	
		\$		
		\$	•	
*Reason for Change (required if PO total is increased by 10% or more):				
	tment Head Approval	1 4/	a ADJUSTED PO	
	ninistrator Approval	Date:	Grand Total	
-	oval	Date:	\$ 29,605	
PO Change	Form		EXSECOPR 6/2015	

Review Agenda Item

Page 1 of 1

Contract approval

AGENDALITEM MUNICIPAL

Page 1 of 1

Contract approval

FISCAL 5

13.4 (item #4) Ygnacio Valley High School's Independent

Meeting Date: 5/4/2015 - 6:00 PM Category: Consent Agenda

View Agenda

Type: Action

Subject: 13.4 (Item #4) Ygnaclo Valley High School's Independent Contract with Events to the T, Inc.

Strategic Plan: Strategic Initiative 1.1 Academic Excellence and Learning

Policy:

Enclosure:

< Previous <

File Attachment: 📵 YVHS Events to the T Revised.pdf

Fummary: Please approve the attached Independent Contract with Events to the T, Inc. to provide

services for YVHS's Jr. Prom at Hs. Lordships Restaurant in Berkeley on May 14, 2016.

Funding: The school will sell tickets and fund raise to off set the cost of this event.

Fiscal Impact: Jr. Prom will run \$24,500.00 and funds will be taken out of 399-3936-10-5800.

Recommendation: Approve the contract between Events to the T and Ygnacio Valley High School.

Recommended By:

Signed By: Signature

Michele McKimmie - Administrative Assistant

Signature

Signed By: Chris Holleran - Assistant Superintendent of High

Schools

SCHOOLS

Approvals:

signed By: Signature

Deborah Cooksey - Associate General Counsel

Signed By: Signature

Nance Juner - Director of Fiscal Services

Signed By:

Signature

Dr. Nellie Meyer - Superintendent

Original Motion

Member (Linda Mayo) Moved, Member (Barbara Oaks) seconded to approve the Original Vote Results: motion 'Approve all Consent Agenda items.' Upon a Roll-Call Vote being taken, the vote was:

Aye: 5 Nay: 0.

The motion CARRIED 5 - 0

> Next Item >

Purchase Requisition#

On File nsurance

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519

Fiscal Scandoo

#### AGREEMENT BETWEEN MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

on 5/4 Agenca
once approve
MARGERIE

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 13th day of March, by and between the Mt. Diablo Unified School Evento TO The Tine. (hereinafter "District") and District (hereinafter "Contractor").

District hereby engages Contractor to render services under the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

#### Performance of Services 1.

2.

3.

- Contractor agrees to perform the services described on Exhibit "A" (hereinafter "Services") on page 4 of this Agreement as an independent contractor. Contractor will determine the means, manner, method, and details of performing the Services. Contractor shall be responsible for providing the (a) materials, tools and transportation necessary for the performance of the services. Contractor may, at Contractor's own expense, use non-District employees to perform the Services under this Agreement. Subcontractors may be used only with the written approval of the District.
- Contractor represents that Contractor has the qualifications and ability to perform the Services in a professional manner, without the advice, control, or supervision of the District. Contractor shall be (b) solely responsible for the professional performance of the services, and shall receive no assistance, direction, or control from District. Contractor shall have sole discretion and control of Contractor's services and the manner in which they are performed.

Sel vices and the parameter at a Callandian				
Compensation. District agrees to compensate Contractor for the performance of the services on the following				
basis: 000 2001 10 5000 04500 -				
\$ <u>21,000</u>				
The basis of the fee for Services shall be as follow				
a. \$ per hour, b. \$ per day, or c. \$ 24 000 per engagement. Thew amount per 4/21/15 email				
c. \$ 24,000 per engagement. Thew amount per 4/21/15 email				
Check One:				
Partial Payments: Contractor shall invoice District on a monthly basis or as agreed to for all hours				
worked pursuant to this Agreement.  Partial Payments: District shall make a payment per schedule detailed in Exhibit A. District Administrator will verify invoice indicating that all required services have been performed by each				
timeline.  Payment in Full: Contractor shall invoice District on completion of services. District Administrator will verify invoice indicating that all required services have been performed.				
On the shall be reconcible for all expenses incurred in association with the performance of the Services.				
Term and Termination, This Agreement will become effective on 31315. This Agreement				
Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time by giving thirty (30) days written notice to the other party. Should either party default in the performance of this Agreement or materially breach any of its party. Should either party default in the performance this Agreement by giving written notice to the breaching				

party. Termination shall be effective immediately on receipt of said notice.

provisions, the non-breaching party may terminate this Agreement by giving written notice to the breaching

Purchase	Rec	uisition	#	
----------	-----	----------	---	--

4. Relationship of the Parties. Contractor enters into this Agreement as, and shall continue to be, an independent contractor. Under no circumstances shall Contractor be considered an employee of District within the meaning of any federal, state, or local law or regulation including, but not limited to, laws or regulations governing unemployment insurance, old age benefits, workers' compensation, industrial illness or accident coverage, taxes, or labor and employment in general. Under no circumstances shall Contractor look to District as his/her employer, or as a partner, agent, or principal. Contractor shall not be entitled to any benefits accorded to District's employees, including, without limitation, workers' compensation, disability insurance, vacation, or sick pay. Contractor shall be responsible for providing, at Contractor's expense, and in the Contractor's name, disability, workers' compensation or other insurance, as well as licenses and permits usual or necessary for conducting the Services hereunder.

Contractor shall pay, when and as due, any and all local, state and federal income or other taxes incurred as a result of Contractor's compensation hereunder, including estimated taxes, and shall provide District with proof of said payments upon demand.

- 5. Fingerprinting and Criminal Records Check of Contractor's Employees. Contractor shall comply with the provisions of California Education Code §45125.1 regarding the submission of fingerprints to the California Department of Justice and the completion of criminal background investigations of the contractor and/or its employees. To the extent Education Code §45125.1 is applicable, Contractor shall not permit any employee to have any contact with District pupils until such time as Contractor has verified in writing to the governing board of the District that such employee has not been convicted of a felony, as defined in Education Code §45125.1. Contractor shall provide the certification document attached hereto as Exhibit \_\_\_\_\_ prior to commencing work under this Agreement.
- 6. Rules and Regulations. All rules, policies, and regulations of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education and all federal, state, and local laws, ordinances and regulations are to be observed strictly by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement.
- Indemnification. Contractor shall hold harmless, defend and indemnify District and its officers, elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, expense, costs (including without limitation costs and fees of litigation) of every nature arising out of or in connection with Contractor's performance of work hereunder or its failure to comply with any of its obligations contained in this agreement, except such loss or damage which was caused by the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the District.
- 8. Insurance. Contractor shall procure and maintain for the duration of the agreement insurance against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property which may arise from or in connection with the performance of the wok hereunder and the results of that work by the Contractor, his agents, representatives, employees or subcontractors. Insurance is to be placed with insurers with a current A.M. Best's rating of no less than A:VII, unless otherwise acceptable to the District.

#### Coverage shall be at least as broad as:

- 1. Commercial General Liability (CGL): Insurance Services Office Form CG 00 01 covering CGL on an "occurrence" basis, including products and completed operations, property damage, bodily injury and personal & advertising injury with limits no less than \$2,000,000 per occurrence. If a general aggregate limit applies, either the general aggregate limit shall apply separately to this project/location or the general aggregate limit shall be twice the required occurrence limit. <a href="EXCEPTION">EXCEPTION</a>: Contracts of less than \$5,000 need only provide general liability insurance of \$1,000,000 per occurrence.
- Automobile Liability: ISO Form Number CA 00 01 covering any auto (Code 1), or if Contractor has no owned autos, hired, (Code 8) and non-owned autos (Code 9), with a limit no less than \$1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury and property damage.
- 3. Workers' Compensation: as required by the State of California, with Statutory Limits, and Employer's Liability Insurance with limit of no less than \$1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury or disease.
- 4. Professional Liability/Errors & Omissions Liability, if applicable: \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

If the contractor maintains higher limits than the minimums shown above, the District requires and shall be entitled to coverage for the higher limits maintained by the contractor.

Purchase	Requisition #	•
The insur Addition The Distr the Conn behalf of Primary	rance policies are to contain, or be endorsed to contain and Insured Status rict, its officers, officials, employees, and volumerical General Liability policy with respect to fithe Contractor including materials, parts or equivalents	teers are to be named as additional insured by endorsement to liability arising out of work or operations performed by or on sipment furnished in connection with such work or operations.
District, its office with it.	its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers shall be ears, officials, employees, or volunteers shall be e	excess of the Contractor's insurance and shall not contribute
Each ins District.	surance policy required above shall provide that	coverage shall not be canceled, except with notice to the
		E REQUIREMENTS
circumsta are hereb	ances, certain insurance requirements may be a by waived or modified as follows:	e requirements outlined in this contract. However, in special modified or waived. The following items in Insurance section 8
Limits:		
Other: _		
Insuranc	als of the Superintendent, or his/her designee, and requirements in this Agreement:  General Counsel	nd the General Counsel, are <u>required</u> to waive or modify any
Superin		
9.	Agreement and arising from the Services shall	agrees that all designs, plans, reports, specifications, drawings, d all other information and items made during the course of this l be owned by and assigned to District as its sole and exclusive
10.	Notice. Any notice required or permitted to given, served and received if given in writing mail, registered or certified mail, postage p delivery service, or facsimile transmission, ad-	be given under this Agreement shall be deemed to have been and either personally delivered or deposited in the United States repaid, return receipt required, or sent by telegram, overnight dressed as follows:
	DISTRICT	CONTRACTOR
٠	Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519-1397 Atm: Superintendent	Name: Events To The Tiloc.  Attn: Tony Prescher  Address: 280 Brady St  Martine 2, CA 94553  Phone: 925-335-0633  Fax: 926-335-9747  Tax ID#: 33-1013077
	Any notice personally given or sent by telegranotice sent by overnight delivery service shall	am or facsimile transmission shall be effective upon receipt. Any ll be effective the next business day following delivery thereof to

Purchase	Requisition #	
----------	---------------	--

the overnight delivery service. Any notice given by mail shall be effective three (3) days after deposit in the United States mail.

- 11. <u>Entire Agreement of Parties.</u> This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior discussions, negotiations and agreements, whether oral or written. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written instrument executed by both parties.
- 12. <u>California Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and the rights, duties and obligations of the parties shall be determined and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California. The parties further agree that any action or proceeding brought to enforce the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be maintained in Contra Costa County, California.
- Attorneys' Fees. If either party files any action or brings any proceedings against the other arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover, in addition to its costs of suit and damages, reasonable attorneys' fees to be fixed by the court. The "prevailing party" shall be the party who is entitled to recover its costs of suit as awarded by a court of competent jurisdiction, whether or not suit proceeds to final judgment. No sum for attorneys' fees shall be counted in calculating the amount of a judgment for purposes of determining whether a party is entitled to its costs or attorneys' fees.
- 14. Waiver. The waiver by either party of any breach of any term, covenant, or condition herein contained shall not be deemed to be a waiver of such term, covenant, condition, or any subsequent breach of the same or any other term, covenant, or condition herein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and the	
MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Contractor/Consultant
Starte Buts Riving Title:	nature of Contractor/Consultant Date  Oby Presche (E)  nt Name and Title
Authorized and Approved by    State	
Originator's Signature  Originator's Signature  Originator of Originator and Title  Date  Director of Actions Completed or State of Action of Originator and Title	Sije/Jepartment Originating this Contract
Billing Address if reimbursed by outside agency—i.e. ASB, PTA, PFO  ASB Prom Account  175	Distribution original: Fiscal Services for payment copy: Contractor copy: Originator/Budget Administrator

Purchase	Requisition #	
Purchase	Kedniginon a	

# EXHIBIT A

# LIST OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR

IF PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO CONTRACTOR ON A SCHEDULE AS INDICATED ON PAGE 1, PLEASE LIST PAYMENT SCHEDULE HERE						
HS Lordships Georgian Ballroom, Windsor Ko	DP					
HS Lordships Georgian Ballroom, Windsor Ro -4 Security delete per email 4/21/15						
Decox						
Buffet Dinner	<del></del>					
Event Manaiger						
	<del>_</del>					
	<del></del>					

# EXHIBIT B CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK CERTIFICATION

#### Mt. Diablo Unified School District Consultant/Independent Contractor Agreement Criminal Background Check

	•			
		performed under the Agreement.	Events To The Tilnc.  Prom Planning	
School	<del>_</del> ,	ions where services	HS Lordships, Berkeley	
Total under	amount this Agi	to be paid by the District reement:	s 24,500 -4500-delete security	- added backing
Tenn	of Agre		hoy(as) and fill in any blanks.	
Ĺ			box(es) and fill in any blanks.	(
	USAK	I certify that none of my employ District) with District students du	ees will have more than limited contact (as defined by the ring the term of the Agreement.	
2A				
28	5		ed in 2A above have been fingerprinted under procedures epartment of Justice, and the results of those fingerprints rees have been arrested or convicted of a serious or violent in Penal Code.	

#### Certification by Contractor/Consultant

"Legrify that the information provided herein is true	SUBIRURAL BURNERS WILLIAM WILLIAM WAS AND A CONTRACT OF THE CO
NA	On Holleran

Northern Californie's Largest School Event Planner SFproms.com for everything you need!

# 

Please make deposits payable and remit to:

Events To The 'T', Inc.

286 Brady St. Martinez, CA 94553

Client Name:	Ygnacio Valley High School	Event Date:	5/14/16
Event Location:	Hs. Lordships	Event Type:	Prom

Date Due	$\mathscr{D}$ escripțion	Amount Due
To Reserve	Initial Deposit	\$1,000,00
	Total: \$	\$1,000.00

86 Brady Street		(925) 335-0633 Office (925)525-8629 Cell (925) 335-9797 Fax
Martinez, CA 94553	yww.SFproms.com	
	EVENT CONTRACT	
This agreement is entered int YGNACIO VALLEY HIGH California.	o on April 21, 2015 between EVENTS TO SCHOOL/Mt. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHO	THE T', Inc. and OL DISTRICT, Concord,
THE FOLLOWING IS AGE	EED UPON BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES	<b>:</b>
	described horoinafter Events To The T', Inc	
-Fo -Di -Fa -Dé	Lordships: Georgian & Windsor Ballroom od: Grand Buffet Dinner & Dessert Assorthinks: Unlimited Sodas, Water, and Coffee cility Set-Up & Clean-Up cor (See Attached Menu) ents to the 'T', Inc. Manager	nent (See Attached Menu)
2. Event Location:  Hs Lordships Restains 199 Seawall Dr.  Berkeley, CA 9471	•	
3. Date(s) / Time (s) o Saturday, May 14, 3 4:00p.m8:00p.m. 8:00p.m12:00a.m	2016 Set-up	
\$24,000.00 (\$96.0 *Guaranteed numb	ensation for engagement: O/guest) oer of students attending is 250 uded for 10 chaperones	
5. Deposit schedule:	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$15,500.00 (+ Any Extra Students)	To Reserve October 10, 2015 February 10, 2016 May 14, 2016 Final count due 5/6/16

286 Brady Street Martinez, CA 94553 www.\$Fproms.com

(925) 335-0633 Office (925)525-8629 Cell (925) 335-9797 Fax

#### TERMS OF AGREEMENT

Events To The "f' will act as your agent and book all requested vendors.

Events To The 'T' will schedule all arrivals, handle all deposits and payments, and ensure all scheduled activities are approved by the event site.

In the event of sickness, accident, acts of god and/or other legitimate conditions beyond the above vendor's control, every effort will be made to find a replacement. Events To The 'T' and vendor's liability are limited

Client will assume full responsibility and liability for the conduct of his or her guests regarding thest or damage to any performers' equipment, or injury to any performer caused by intentional or negligent acts by

No verbal agreement may amend this contract. If any legal action is necessary to enforce the terms of this agreement, Events To The 'T' will be entitled to reasonable collection fees.

Any deposits/balances unpaid after due date will accrue a 1.5% interest rate per month.

Lossee agrees to indemnify and hold lessor harmless from any and all claims, actions, suits, proceeding costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including reasonable attorney's fees arising by reason of injury, damage, or death to persons or property, in connection with or resulting from the use of equipment including, but not limited to the manufacture, selection, delivery, possession, use, operation, or return of the equipment.

### TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

If terminating a date, written notice must be received at least ninety (90) days prior to cancellation.

Outside of ninety days the full facility rental fees are due and 100% of expected commissions will be due to Events To The 'T' Inc.

If terminating 30-90 days prior to event date, client will increase payment to 50% of expected total of said event. Events To The 'T' Inc. will pay off all deposits due to vendors per their contracts and 100% of expected commissions due to Events To The 'T' Inc. We will then mail you a refund check with an itemized cancollation fee schedule.

If terminating event within 30 days, full payment is due. Events To The 'T' Inc. will pay off all monies due to vendors per their contracts and 100% of expected commissions due to Events To The 'T' Inc. We will then mnil you a rofund check with an itemized cancellation fee schedule.

The undersigned,, a High School/MDUSD hereby accepts and agrees thereof has signed below.	cting as an authorized agent of Ygnacio Valley to the terms of the contract and as recognition
(Name of Client)	(Area Code & Phone Number)
(Malling Address)	(City) (State) (Zip)
(Signature of Client) Toby Proescher	(Date) 4/21/15
(Toby Procescher, Events to the 'T', Inc.)	(Date)

286 Brady Street Martinez, CA 94553

www.Sfproms.com

(925) 335-0633 Office (925)525-8629 Cell (925) 335-9797 Fax

# GRAND DINNER BUFFET

SALAD (Select Three)

California Field Greens Caesar Salad Italian Pasta Seafood Salad Marinated Cucumber Tomato Salad

ENTREES (Select Two)

Grilled Chicken Ragout With Sundried Tomato and Musirroom Ragout

> Fresh Grilled Atlantic Salmon Served with Grilled Onlons

Roast Beef Au Jus with Carver Served with Creamy Horseradish

Portobello Mushroom Ravioli Served with Creamy Pesto Sauce

#### **ACCOMPANIMENTS**

Parsley Red Potatoes
Rice Pilaf
Rice Pilaf
Mediey of Fresh Vegetables
Rolls & Butter
Assortment of Domestic Cheeses Served with Crackers & Sliced Baguettes
Sliced Seasonal Fruit
Spicy Chicken Drumettes Served with Ranch Dipping Sauce

#### DESSERT STATION

Assortment of Cakes, Ples, & Chocolate Mousse

### **BEVERAGES**

Unlimited Sodas Coffee and Tea Water

286 Brady Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 335-0633 Office (925)525-8629 Cell (925) 335-9797 Fax

www.SFproms.com

# DÉCOR INCLUDED

Linens: Your choice of any color tablecloth & napkin
 Your choice of any standard centerplece in walk through packet TBD
 Coat check materials including: racks, hangers, tickets, paper bags, and sharpee pens
 Uplights for Georgian & Windsor Ballroom color TBD

## SPECIAL NOTES

-Final student count must be received by Friday, 5/6/16 before 3:00p.m.

NO MEALS CAN BE GUARANTEED AFTER THAT POINT

-Each student guaranteed seating for dinner

-If you prefer a seated meal service versus buffet, please deduct \$5/student

	-
	corb
А	CUKU
- 1	

DATE (UNODVYYYY)

ACORD	CER	TIF	icate of Lia	BILI'	ty insi	JRANG	£		04/2015
THIS OBSTITICATE IS ISSUED A	A NAT	YER	OF INFORMATION ONLY	AND	CONFERS H	o nights i	PON THE CERTIFICAT	IE HOL IY THE	DER. THIS POLICIES PHORIZED
BBLOW, THIS ORBITIONIE OF	r Hyaviti	ition	BREG HOL ADMANNA	IH 21 V					i i
the terms and appellions of the	ider le m ollov, com	ı ADI tolon	) T(OXAL INSURED, the  o  o op may require on o	policy( ndorse	ica) must bo mant. Astat	ement on th	e oon electron to to	onfor I	ighte to the
perlificate holder in lieu of such o	ndoteeni	ani[8		SOUR	01				
Hiscox inc. diolei Hiscox Insurance A	gency in C	λ		1/8/1	Eriji (888) 2	02-3007	[AB, Hels		
520 Medison Avenue	•			ANNE	es: contact@	jhiscox.com		·····	NAIO.
aand Floor					HISAN I	urenis) (v. eon Insulondo Co	DINO COYERAGE		10200
New York, NY 10022				HAVE		113/11/10/5			
Evants to the T. Inc.					ROL.			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	a, a a pays.
2764 Venedo Camino	_			MIRANGE	<u> AD:</u>	·			*,* *,***
	•		a. Airea	Havre			******		
Welnut Creek	CERTIE	AAY	CA 94598 I NUMBERI	HSURE		<u>سامنى بىئى بولىدە بىرىمىدە بىرى</u>	REVISION NUMBER:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
COVERAGES  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAY THE POL	CERTIFIC	INSU	SANCE LISTED HELOW HA	ÁG BRE	N ISSUED TO	THE HAURE	T ROT BYOUN GIRMAN O	HE POL	OV PHRIOD WHICH THIS
COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POI INDIDATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ALL GERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF S	IY REQUI	RAMA TAH, IGIES,	nt, term or condition the insurance afford limits shown may have	OF AN ED BY BEEN 1	THE POLICIE THE POLICIE TEDLICEO BY	S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	HEREIN IS BUBIEOT Y	o'nii'	тна такмэ,
type of insuration	ÌŇŚÓ		VARRADITACITO		LOS BANKS	TOWN TOWN		***	
COMMENCIAL GENERAL CHARLES							EACH OCCURNINGS TUDIA OF YORK IN ED PREJISES (ES OCCURSTOS)		000
CLANAS LANDE X OCCUR							PREJUSES (EA OCCUTATOR)	\$ 6.0	
X CGL is on BOP Form	γ	l <sub>y</sub>	UDG-1006925-BOP-16		12/02/2016	12/02/2018	PERSONAL & ADVINUAY		Hach Oco.
GENT YOUR O'NE THE BEEK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'	000 (000				OEHERAL AGGREGATE		00,000
X POLICY STOR LOO		1					PRODUCTS - COMPANY AGG	\$ 611	Gon. Agg.
OTHER		<u> </u>					COMONICO SOIGLE LUMIT	1	***************************************
VALONOBILETABLITA	j						BODA'A INNIAA (bet bettev)	\$	
WILDANIED SCHEDULE	,			;	{		BODLY IIIIURY (Par accident	\$	
AUTOS CORREDUTES  AUTOS  THRED AUTOS  AUTOS  AUTOS	D			PROPERTY ON VACAGE S					
		<u> </u>		<del>,</del>			EACH OCCURRENCE	3	
UMBRECIALIAD OCCUR							Vaditovie	\$	
	WADE							\$	
DED. I BEJERTENS  (WORKERS COMPENSATION)  AND EMPLOYERS LABILITY  AMPROPHIE COMPENSATION  OF ICENTENSATION  (WANTERS OF INTERPRETATION  (WANTERS OF INTERPRETATION  (WANTERS OF INTERPRETATION  (WANTERS OF INTERPRETATION  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS		T					SANOTA T 18M		
NUCLOS SELECTIONS OF SELECTION AS	NIN HITE						EL EACHACHDENT  EL DISEASE EA EMPLOYER	1 8	
(Mindilory in NII)		1					CT. DISEASE POSICY DATE	<del>,</del>	
BESCHIFTION OF OPERATIONS SEEN	~~~·						-	لمنتصبكال	
					l			<del></del>	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LAGOATIONS I MI. Diable United School District, list	vehicles (i	ስያርያያ ስለተለበ	) 101, Addisons filmaska Sthick - annnie, amplyvans still V	ili,may b Ioluntae	reann mannsi Olibba era su	napreammedii. Nal Insuladis.	19)		
WIL CHROKE CHRIST CHROKE CHRISTING HE	Allegars, en	1101010	d (1801) of the of page and						
									}
			+4+LW414=144A+1++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	AAN/	BLLATION	V-444-4	10.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.0	<del></del>	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	MADE AN	idale	aneals, employees and	<u> </u>		****			PA hilfonn
MI. Diable Unified School Distrix, its officers, eincleis, agents, employees and voluntaors  should any of the adove described policies are candidated. He have the adove described policies are candidated in accordance with the policy provisions.  Accordance with the policy provisions.									
Goncord, GA 94619								The Period States	
				VAXXIO	aued Represe	- 11	. 10 -		
						U	ud Stank		
<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		·····	<del></del>	<del></del>	@ 18	88-2014 AC	ord corporation.	All rig	ila reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

The ACORD name and logo are reglatored marks of ACORD



# Hisoox Insurance Company Inc.

Polloy Number: Named Insured: UDC+1666925-BOP-15 Events To The 'T', Inc.

Endorsement Number: 19

Endorsement Effective: December 07, 2016

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

#### SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Mi. Diable United School District, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers
1936 Carlotta Drive
Concord, OA 9-1619

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The following in added to Paragraph C. Who is An insured in Section if - Liability:

3. Any person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule is also an additional insured, but only with respect to liability for "bedily injury", "properly damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your sole or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf in the performance of your ongoing operations or in connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

ί



P.O. BOX 8192, PLEASANTON, CA 94588

#### CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

ISSUE DATE: 02-19-2015

GROUP:
POLICY NUMBER: 1702731-2014
CERTIFICATE ID: 11
CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: 08-01-2015
08-01-2014/09-01-2015

MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1936 CARLOTTA DR CONCORD CA 94619-1368 NB

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers' Compensation Insurance policy in a form approved by the California Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated.

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon 10 days advance written notice to the employer.

We will also give you 10 days advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or to which it may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions, of such policy.

Authorized Representative

President and CEO

EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY LIMIT INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS: \$1,000,000 PER OCCURRENCE.

ENDORSEMENT #1600 - TOBY PROESCHER PRES, SEC, TRES - EXCLUDED.

**EMPLOYER** 

EVENTS TO THE 'T', INC. 286 BRADY ST MARTINEZ CA 94553 NB

(BO1,CN)

PRINTED : 02-19-2015